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FOOD SAFETY OFFICERS IN RAILWAYS


1012. DR. A. SAMPATH:


     Will the Ministry of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether it has come to the notice of the Railways that the food safety officers are compromising with the hygienic guidelines relating to supply of food items by contractors by accepting commissions from them:


(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the corrective measures taken/ proposed to be taken by the

Railways in this regard?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) No, Madam. No such incidence has been reported to Ministry

of Railways.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Does not arise.

*****

